1368195.06

mmoore LAOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/30/2024 9:17 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FM COFFEE, LLC

The undersigned hereby forms and organizes a limited liability company pursuant to the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act and adopts the following Articles of Organization of such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is:

FM COFFEE, LLC

ARTICLE II

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Matthew Fultz 614 Windsor Lane Flatwoods, Kentucky 41139

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the initial principal place of business of the limited liability company is:

614 Windsor Lane Flatwoods, Kentucky 41139

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company has at least one member.

ARTICLE V

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members, to be exercised in accordance with the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

{01083173-1}

ARTICLE VI

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual, save and until its dissolution in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act and the operating agreement of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VII

Except as otherwise provided by Kentucky law, no member, manager, agent or employee of the limited liability company shall be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of the limited liability company, whether arising in contract, tort or otherwise, or for the acts or omissions of any other member, manager, agent or employee of the limited liability company.

Date: 05, 23, 2024

Matthew Fultz, Organizer

Jacob Martin, Organizer

Consent of Initial Agent for Service of Process

I, Matthew Fultz, having a principal place of business of 614 Windsor Lane, Flatwoods, Kentucky, 41139, hereby agree and consent to serve as registered office and agent for service of process of **FM Coffee, LLC**.

2

Matthew Fultz

I certify that this

instrument has been prepared

by: Sean M. Whitt of

VANANTWERP ATTORNEYS, LLP 1544 Winchester Avenue, Fifth Floor

Ashland, Kentucky 41101

(606) 329-2929

{01083173-1 }